# **BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS**

In the Matter of the General Investigation Into ) the Appropriateness of Certain Sections of the ) Kansas Corporation Commission's Electric and Natural Gas Billing Standards Related to On-Premises Collections

Docket No. 15-GIMX-344-GIV

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

)

)

)

Kim E. Christiansen of Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc., (hereinafter "KEC") hereby

enters her appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf KEC's member

cooperatives.

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named

below and the following:

#### **Bruce Graham**

**Chief Executive Office** Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 7332 SW 21st Street PO Box 4267 Topeka, Ks 66604-0267

### **Doug Shepard**

Vice President Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 7332 SW 21st Street PO Box 4267 Topeka, Ks 66604-0267

Respectfully submitted

Kim Christiansen SCID No. 16014 Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 7332 SW 21<sup>st</sup> Street PO Box 4267 Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 785-228-4628 (Office 785-478-4652 (fax) kchristiansen@kec.org

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above *Entry of Appearance* was electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, this 9th day of March, 2015 to:

Samuel Feather, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604-4027

Niki Christopher Attorney Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, Ks 66604

David Springe, Consumer Counsel Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604

Della Smith Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, Ks 66604

Shonda Smith Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, Ks 66604 Robert Vincent, Litigation Attorney Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604-4027

Glenda Cafer For Southern Pioneer Electric Company Cafer Pemberton LLC 3321 SW 6th Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66606

Terri Pemberton For Southern Pioneer Electric Company Cafer Pemberton LLC 3321 SW 6th Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66606

Randall D. Magnison Executive Vice President – Assistant CEO Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, KS 67880-0430

Lindsay A. Shepard (#23276) Executive Vice President – General Counsel Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880

Kim Christiansen SCID No. 16014 Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 7332 SW 21st Street PO Box 4267 Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 785-228-4628 (Office 785-478-4652 (fax) kchristiansen@kec.org